ARKANSAS SENATE

84th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2003

Amendment Form

JBC 03/13/2003 (2)

Subtitle of Senate Bill No. 172

"AN ACT FOR THE AUDITOR OF STATE - DEPUTY PROSECUTING ATTORNEYS APPROPRIATION FOR THE 2003-2005 BIENNIUM. "

Amendment No. 1 to Senate Bill No. 172.

Amend Senate Bill No. 172 as originally introduced:

Page 2, line 11, delete "22" and substitute "23

And

Page 2, line 13, delete "205" and substitute "206"

Page 2, line 22, delete "\$ 9,461,616 \$ 9,461,616" and substitute "\$ 9,760,979 \$ 10,024,525"

And

Page 2, line 23, delete "<u>2,248,495</u><u>2,248,495</u>" and substitute "<u>2,415,718</u><u>2,462,345</u>"

And

Page 2, line 24, delete "<u>\$ 11,710,111</u> <u>\$ 11,710,111</u>" and substitute "<u>\$ 12,176,697</u> <u>\$ 12,486,870</u>"



The Amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the second time and ______

By: Joint Budget Committee JKA/JKA - 031320031159

JKA190